
From: Jo Galarneau <jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca>  
Sent: Thursday, May 1, 2025 4:03 PM 
To: Shirley Walsh <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca> 
Cc: NLH Regulatory <NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>; NP Regulatory Contact 
<Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Foley, Dominic 
<dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Fleming, Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
<dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; 
dwright@newfoundlandpower.com; Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn 
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; 
pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com; sluk@oktlaw.com 
Subject: RE: NLH - Application for Capital Expenditures for the Purchase and Installation of Bay 
d’Espoir Unit 8 and Avalon Combustion Turbine - Confidential Information Inquiry 
 
Thank you for the update. The Board will grant the requested extension until May 9th at 3pm. 
 
Thank you, 
Jo 
Jo-Anne (Jo) Galarneau 
Executive Director and Board Secretary 
T: (709) 726-8600 
F: (709) 726-9604 
jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca 

 
 
From: Shirley Walsh <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca>  
Sent: May 1, 2025 3:21 PM 
To: Jo Galarneau <jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: >; NLH Regulatory <NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>; NP Regulatory Contact 
<Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com; sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Foley, Dominic 
<dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; Fleming, Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) 
<dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; gseaborn@poolealthouse.ca; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; 
dwright@newfoundlandpower.com; Public Utilities Board <board@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn 
<jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; 
pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com; sluk@oktlaw.com 
Subject: Re: NLH - Application for Capital Expenditures for the Purchase and Installation of Bay 
d’Espoir Unit 8 and Avalon Combustion Turbine - Confidential Information Inquiry 
 
Good Afternoon, 
 
Hydro is continuing to review the information previously provided as confidential, to implement 
the feedback from its external consultants, and to confirm the information that we propose to 
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remain confidential.  At this time, Hydro requests a further extension to May 9.  We thank you 
for your consideration of this request. 
 
Shirley 
Shirley Walsh BComm, LLB, CIC.C (she/her) 
Senior Legal Counsel - Regulatory 
Legal Office & Corporate Secretary 
T: N/A | M: (709) 685-4973  
ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca | www.nlhydro.com 
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